Date, of the Secured Improvements in accordance with and pursuant to the 
Financial Security Agreement. The Financial Security shall be of such 
type as more fully and further provided in and by the Financial Security 
Agreement. 

C. The initial amount of the Financial Security shall be One Million Three 
Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and 76/100 Dollars 
($1,365,530.76), which is 110% of the total cost estimate of the Secured 
Improvements as set forth in Exhibit “C” attached hereto and made fully 
part hereof.  The amount of the Financial Security shall be subject to such 
increase, adjustment and reduction as provided in and by the Financial